GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOKSABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1788
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28/11/2019

WIND TURBINE MODELS

1788. SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY
SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce an online portal for processing applications for including and updating wind turbine models in Revised List of Models and Manufacturers
(RLMM); and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the aims and objectives of the portal?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (1/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and MoS for SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRIR. K. SINGH)

(@) & (b) The Government has already introduced an online portal (RLMM Portal) for processing applications for including and updating wind turbine models in Revised List of Models and Manufacturers (RLMM). The web address of the RLMM portal is https:rimmonline.niwe.res.in.
The portal aims to expedite the processing of RLMM applications in a transparent manner.
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